Guangzhou Quality Technology Service Co., Ltd.         Technical Report No.: 61.12.22.0425.01
Room 106, R&D Center, No.11, Nanyunwu Road, High-tech 2022-11-04
Industry Development Zone, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China page 1 of 29
Website: www.qts-global.com
This test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of QTS.
EMC TEST REPORT
Report No.         : 61.12.22.0425.01
Applicant          : V-TAC EXPORTS LIMITED

 All tests were performed at:
 LCTECH Guangdong Testing Services Co., Ltd.
Add.: 1/F., Building I & 2, 3, 4/F., Building Il, Technology and Enterprise Development Center,
Guangyuan Road, Xiaolan, Zhongshan, Guangdong, China
1.6 5BGeneral product information:
These products are Class III low voltage lamp strip.
All models have same structure, only different in power and size. So we choose model
12V-5730-120L-IP20 for full test.
Guangzhou Quality Technology Service Co., Ltd.         Technical Report No.: 61.12.22.0425.01
Room 106, R&D Center, No.11, Nanyunwu Road, High-tech 2022-11-04
Industry Development Zone, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China page 5 of 29
Website: www.qts-global.com
This test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of QTS.
Model list
Model Input  Rated Power Length
12V-2835-60L-IP20-3.2W 12VDC 3.2W/m Max. 5m
12V-2835-60L-IP20 12VDC 4.2W/m Max. 5m
12V-2835-60L-IP20-5W 12VDC 5W/m Max. 5m
12V-2835-120L-IP20 12VDC 8W/m Max. 5m
12V-2835-120L-IP20-10W 12VDC 10W/m Max. 5m
12V-2835-120L-IP20-12W 12VDC 12W/m Max. 5m
12V-2835-120L-IP20-14W 12VDC 14W/m Max. 5m
12V-2835-168L-IP20 12VDC 13W/m Max. 5m
12V-2835-180L-IP20 12VDC 14W/m Max. 5m
12V-2835-192L-IP20 12VDC 16W/m Max. 5m
12V-2835-204L-IP20 12VDC 17W/m Max. 5m
12V-2835-240L-IP20-17W 12VDC 17W/m Max. 5m
12V-2835-240L-IP20 12VDC 20W/m Max. 5m
12V-5050-30L-IP20-RGB 12VDC 4W/m Max. 5m
12V-5050-30L-IP20 12VDC 6W/m Max. 5m
12V-5050-60L-IP20-RGB 12VDC 7W/m Max. 5m
12V-5050-60L-IP20-8W 12VDC 8W/m Max. 5m
12V-5050-60L-IP20 12VDC 11W/m Max. 5m
12V-5050-60L-IP20-15W 12VDC 15W/m Max. 5m
12V-5050-72L-IP20 12VDC 12W/m Max. 5m
12V-5050-96L-IP20 12VDC 15W/m Max. 5m
12V-5050-120L-IP20 12VDC 20W/m Max. 5m
12V-4040-60L-IP20 12VDC 8W/m Max. 5m
12V-5730-120L-IP20 12VDC 20W/m Max. 5m
12V-2835-60L-IP65-3.2W 12VDC 3.2W/m Max. 5m
12V-2835-60L-IP65 12VDC 4.2W/m Max. 5m
12V-2835-60L-IP65-5W 12VDC 5W/m Max. 5m
12V-2835-120L-IP65 12VDC 8W/m Max. 5m
12V-2835-120L-IP65-10W 12VDC 10W/m Max. 5m
12V-2835-120L-IP65-12W 12VDC 12W/m Max. 5m
12V-2835-120L-IP65-14W 12VDC 14W/m Max. 5m
12V-2835-168L-IP65 12VDC 13W/m Max. 5m
12V-2835-180L-IP65 12VDC 14W/m Max. 5m
12V-2835-192L-IP65 12VDC 16W/m Max. 5m
12V-2835-204L-IP65 12VDC 17W/m Max. 5m
12V-2835-240L-IP65-17W 12VDC 17W/m Max. 5m
12V-2835-240L-IP65 12VDC 20W/m Max. 5m
12V-5050-30L-IP65-RGB 12VDC 4W/m Max. 5m
12V-5050-30L-IP65 12VDC 6W/m Max. 5m
12V-5050-60L-IP65-RGB 12VDC 7W/m Max. 5m
Guangzhou Quality Technology Service Co., Ltd.         Technical Report No.: 61.12.22.0425.01
Room 106, R&D Center, No.11, Nanyunwu Road, High-tech 2022-11-04
Industry Development Zone, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China page 6 of 29
Website: www.qts-global.com
This test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of QTS.
12V-5050-60L-IP65-8W 12VDC 8W/m Max. 5m
12V-5050-60L-IP65 12VDC 11W/m Max. 5m
12V-5050-60L-IP65-15W 12VDC 15W/m Max. 5m
12V-5050-72L-IP65 12VDC 12W/m Max. 5m
12V-5050-96L-IP65 12VDC 15W/m Max. 5m
12V-5050-120L-IP65 12VDC 20W/m Max. 5m
12V-4040-60L-IP65 12VDC 8W/m Max. 5m
12V-5730-120L-IP65 12VDC 20W/m Max. 5m
Guangzhou Quality Technology Service Co., Ltd.         Technical Report No.: 61.12.22.0425.01
Room 106, R&D Center, No.11, Nanyunwu Road, High-tech 2022-11-04
Industry Development Zone, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China page 7 of 29
Website: www.qts-global.com